505209313 11/28/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5256081

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S NAME FROM AUTOGRID INC. TO AUTOGRID SYSTEMS, INC. previously recorded on Reel 047465 Frame 0279. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE'S NAME AS AUTOGRID SYSTEMS, INC

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMIT NARAYAN	11/14/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUTOGRID SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	255 SHORELINE DRIVE SUITE 350	
City:	REDWOOD SHORES	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94065	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14345391

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)624-0244

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127105619

Email: hcittone@cdalawllp.com

HENRY J. CITTONE CITTONE DEMERS & ARNERI LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 11 BROADWAY SUITE 615 Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 000285/00560US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HENRY J. CITTONE	
SIGNATURE:	/Henry J. Cittone/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/28/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=17-CoverSheet-285-560US#page1.tif

source=20-Corrective Assignment-Narayan Amit-PCT-401_Initialed-285-560US#page1.tif

source=20-Corrective Assignment-Narayan Amit-PCT-401 Initialed-285-560US#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 048174 FRAME: 0235 505209313

505184501 11/09/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AMIT NARAYAN	12/19/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AUTOGRID INC.	
Street Address:	255 SHORELINE DRIVE	
City:	REDWOOD SHORES	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94065	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14345391

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127105619

Email: hcittone@cdalawllp.com

Correspondent Name: **HENRY CITTONE**

Address Line 1: 11 BROADWAY, SUITE 615 Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 000285/00560US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ANTOANETA V. TARPANOVA

SIGNATURE: /Antoaneta V. Tarpanova/

DATE SIGNED: 11/09/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_Amit_Narayan#page1.tif source=Assignment Amit Narayan#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 048174 FRAME: 0236**

EPAS ID: PAT5231270

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NARAYAN, Amit, an individual having an address at 242 Exeter Avenue, San Carlos, CA 94070 United States of America, United States of America; whereas LOCKLIN, Scott Christopher, an individual having an address at 1749 Oxford Street, Apt. 14 Berkeley, California 94709, United States of America; and whereas IYENGAR, Garud, an individual having an address at 560 Riverside Drive, Apt. 17P, New York 10027, United States of America; (hereafter collectively ASSIGNOR) have invented an improvement in a "DETERMINING LOAD REDUCTIONS IN DEMAND RESPONSE SYSTEMS" for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent, namely PCT/US2012/000401 and.

WHEREAS, AutoGrid Inc., a corporation having an office and principal place of business at 255 Shoreline Drive – Suite 350, Redwood Shores, CA 94065, United States of America (hereafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications, divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof. including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths

PATENT REEL: 048174 FRAME: 0237 and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the law firm of Cittone & Chinta LLP (USPTO Customer Number 94544) the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification (such as series code along with U.S. Serial Number or Patent Number) which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR have set their hand and seal to this Assignment.

Executed this 19th day of December, 2013

Narayan, Amit

Locklin, Scott Christopher

lyengar, Garud

PATENT REEL: 048174 FRAME: 0238